

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 582 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018**

Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (Mehtar) and ors.Appellants
V/s.

Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage and ors.Respondents

Mr. Rohan Karande i/b. M/s. Divekar and Co. for the appellants.
Mr. Devidas Jadhav i/b. Mr. Shriram Kulkarni for
respondent nos.1, 2, 4 to 6.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 16th OCTOBER, 2019**

P.C.:-

. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to file additional affidavit.

2. Leave is granted. To be filed in the registry within a period of three weeks with advance copy to the other side. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

3. Stand over to 27/11/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)