

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 582 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018**

**Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (Mehetar)  
& Ors.**

**..... Appellants/  
Applicants**

**VERSUS**

**Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Mr.Uday Mahajan, i/b. M/s.Divekar & Co. for the  
Appellants/Applicants.

Pranjal Khatavkar, i/b. Mr.Shriram Kulkarni for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019**

**P.C.**

The papers are allowed to be produced at 03.00 p.m.

2. Place the first appeal on board for admission on **13<sup>th</sup> January,2020.**

3. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this court, if any, to continue till next date.

**[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]**