

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018

Shri. Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (Mehetar) and Ors. ... Appellants

V/s

Shri. Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Uday Mahajan & Rohan Karande i/b M/s. Divekar & Co. for the Appellants.

Mr. Devidas Jadhav i/b Shriram S. Kulkari, for Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 to 6.

CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.

DATED : 13TH JANUARY, 2020.

P.C.:

Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file compilation of documents. Two weeks time is granted.

2 Stand over to 27th January, 2020. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)