

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018

Shri Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (Mehetar) & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Shri Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage & Ors. ...Respondents

.....  
Mr.Rohan Karande i/b. M/s.Divekar & Co. for the Appellants.

.....  
CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.

DATE: 27TH JANUARY, 2020

**PC:-**

1. A praecipe has been moved by the learned Counsel for the appellants for extension of ad-interim relief.
2. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court is continued till the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

(V.G.BISHT, J. )