

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2025.04.29
15:11:21 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.845 OF 2018.

Shri. Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (Mehetar) And ...Appellants.
Ors.

Versus

Shri. Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage And Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. S.S.Kulkarni, for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 28, 2025.

P. C. :

Not before the bench of Justice Sharmila U. Deshmukh.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]