



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.845 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.582 OF 2017

Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar  
(Mehetar) & Ors.

...Appellants/Applicants

**Versus**

Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w Mr. Shubham Jadhav & Mr. Rohan Karande  
i/by Divekar & Co.for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni a/w Mr. Sujay Palshikar for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 5  
& 6.

---

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATE : 7 NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. List this matter on 21 November 2025 to enable the counsel to ascertain the current status of the dispute involved in the present appeal.
2. The ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]