

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.845 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.582 OF 2017

Shri. Govindsa Narayansa
Wadekar (Mehetar) And Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Rajesh Shantilal
Bhandage And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. Mr. Shubham Jadhav i/b Divekar & Co. for
the Appellants.

Mr Shriram S. Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, 4 to 6.
None for respondent No.3.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 16 JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. None for respondent No.3-Charity Commissioner though learned counsel for the appellant states that he has served respondent No.3. Learned counsel to serve the office of the Government Pleader and also inform Charity Commissioner by letter about the present order.
2. List this matter on 22 January 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]