

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.845 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.582 OF 2017

Shri. Govindsa Narayansa  
Wadekar (Mehetar) And Ors. ...Appellants  
Versus  
Shri. Rajesh Shantilal  
Bhandage And Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. Mr. Shubham Jadhav i/b Divekar & Co. for  
the Appellants.

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6  
Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, AGP for Respondent No.3.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 22 JANUARY 2026

**P. C.:**

1. Ms. Talhar , learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks two weeks  
time to file reply on behalf of the Charity Commissioner pursuant to  
order of this Court dated 21 November 2025. The affidavit to be filed  
and served on or before 5 February 2026.

2. List this matter on 12 February 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by  
RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH  
KARVE  
Date:  
2026.01.22  
15:32:04 +0530