

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2018

Shri. Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (mehetar)APPELLANT
And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 582 OF 2017
In
First Appeal 845 OF 2018

Shri. Govindsa Narayansa Wadekar (mehetar)APPLICANT
And Ors.

V/S

Shri. Rajesh Shantilal Bhandage And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Shubham D. Jadhav i/b Divekar and Co for Appellant
Mr. Pranjal Khatavkar i/b SHRI. SHRIRAM S. KULKARNI
FOR R.NOS.1, 2, 4 TO 6.
Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, AGP

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)